
printableBi dNoti ceAbstract htqs : //notices. phil geps. gov. ph/GEP SNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableB

Bid Notice Abstract

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

Area of Delivery

10804659

MUNICIPALITY OF ALAMADA, COTABATO

24-04-416 Improvement and Rehabllltatlon of Day Care Center located at Proper Guiling,
Alamada, Cotabato

Cotabato

Description

Republlc of the Phillppines
Region XII
Province of Cotabato
Municipality of Alamada
OFFICE OF THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITIEE (BAC)

Invitatlon to Bid for: 24-04-416 Improvement and Rehabilitation of Day Care Center located at Proper Guillng,
Alamada, Cotabato

The Local Government Unit of Alamada, through the 7511-3.3.12-1-07-03-990 intends to apply the sum of P

900,000.00 belng the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments unde. the contract for each lot 24-04-416
Improvement and Rehabilitation of Day Care Center located at Proper Gulling, Alamada, Cotabato

Bids received ln excess of the ABC for each lot shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

1, The Local Government Unit of Alamada now invites bids for the above Procurement Project. Completion of the
Works ls requlred 60 calendar days. Bidders should have completed a contract stmilar to the Project. The description
of an ellgible bidder ls contained in the Bldding Documents, particlrlarly, ln Sectlon II (Instructlons to Bldders).

2. Biddlng !ylll be conducted through open competitlve biddlng procedures uslng non-dlscretlonary "pass/fall" crlterion
as specified ln the 2016 revlsed Implementing Rules and Regulatlons (IRR) of Republlc Act (RA) No. 9184.

3. Interested biddeB may obtain further information from Local Government Unlt oF Alamada and inspect the Biddlng
Documents at the address given below from Mondays to Frldays 9:00am to 4:00pm,

4. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acqulred by interested biddeE on April 30, 2024 to May 7, 2024
from glven address and website/s below and upon payment of the applicnble fue for the Biddlng Documents, pursuant
to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB, in the amount of P1,000.00. The Procuring Entlty shall allow the bidder to
present its proof of payment for the fees presented in person with officlal recelpt.

5. The Local Government Unit of Alamada r{ill hold no pre-Bid Conference,

6. Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through (i) manual submlssion at the office address as indlcated
below on or befure l4ay 7 , 2024 al l0:00am. Late bids shall not be accepted.

7. All blds must be accompanled by a bld securlty ln any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated ln ITB

Reference Number

Procuring Entity

Title

Status ActiYe

Assodated Components 1

8id Supplements 0

0Document nequest List

oate Published 30/04/2024

La3t updat€d / Time 30/04/2024 00t00 AM

Prodrrement Iilodel

Clas3ification:

Category:

Approved Budget for
th€ contractt

DeliY€ry Periodr

Client Agency:

24-O4-416

Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Publlc Blddlng

Clvll Works

Construction Projects

PHP 900,000.00

60 Day/s

ZOBAIDA PELANDoC
CASTRO
BUDGET OFFICER III/ BAC
SECREIARIAT
Brgy. Kitaorbong, Alamada,
Cotabato
Alamada
Cotabato
Philippines 9413
63-936-2142269

Contact Pergon!

zobaidapelandoc@gmall.com

Solicitltion ]{umberr

Trade Agreement:

closing Date / TimG 07/0512024 10:00 AM

ffirGEPs Ct,rtral Fortal for
Philipp ine GoYer[rn€nt

frtllippimGovernmentEle(trEnicProcw:nf4!., I



pri ntableBi dNoti c€Abstract https : //noti ces. phil geps. gov ph/GEP SNONPILOT/Tender/Pri ntabl eB

9. Other necessary informatlon: NONE

10. The Local Government Unit of Alamada reserves the right to reject any and all blds, declare a Failure of bidding,
or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance with Sections 35.6 and 41 of the 2016
revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of RA No. 9184, without thereby lncurring any liability to the
affected bidder or bldders.

11. For further inbrmation, please refur to:

IGNACIO V. DE GUZMAN, JR., MPA, REA
l.luniclpal Assessor/ BAC Head Secretariat
Omce of the Bids and Awards Commlttee
09204929937/ 09159740173
zobaidapelandoc@gmail.com

12, You may vislt the followlng websltes:

For downloading of Bidding Documents: see Philgeps Notlce posted

Onllne bld submisslon: not applicable due to very slow lnternet connectivity.

April 29,
lDate of Issuel

NOU S. DOROMAL
Municipal Budget Ofncer
BAC Chairperson
Line ltems

Item No. Quantity UOt{

1

Product/Service ame

24-04-416 Improvement and
Rehabilitation of Day Ca

Dercription
Rehabilitation of Day
Care center

1 Lot

Eudget (PHP)

900,000.00

Creatcd by

DltG Craetcd

ZOBAIDA PELANDOC CASTRO

29/0412024

The Ph|IGEPS team is not responsible for any typographlcal errors or mlslnformation presented ln the system, PhIIGEPS
only displays informatlon provlded ior by lts cllents, and any querles regarding the postlngs should be dlrected to the
contact p€rson/s of the concerned party.

A 2004-2024 DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved. nelp I contact us I sitemap

2024_


